
STRUX  85/50 Synthetic Macro-

Fiber
Synthetic macro-fiber reinforcement

Product Description

STRUX  85/50 synthetic macro fiber reinforcement is a unique form of high strength, high modulus

synthetic macro reinforcement that is distributed throughout the concrete matrix. It consists of synthetic

macro fibers 50 mm (2 in.) in length with an aspect ratio of 85 that have specifically been designed to

ensure ease of use and rapid dispersion in concrete. STRUX  85/50 is used in concrete to improve the

material properties including toughness (post crack energy absorption), impact and fatigue resistance.

Uses

STRUX  85/50 may be used in a variety of ready mix, precast and shotcrete applications including: bridge

decks, overlays, whitetopping, pipes, vaults, septic tanks, tunnel linings, slope stabilization, and swimming

pools.

Advantages

When added to shotcrete and concrete, the primary benefit of STRUX  85/50 is a significant improvement

in flexural toughness as outlined in Table 1.

Product Advantages

STRUX  85/50 has been designed to provide:

Addition Rates

STRUX  85/50 addition rates are dependent on the specific application and desired properties and will

typically vary between 3.0 to 9.0 kg/m  (5.0 to 15.0 lb/yd ).

®

®

®

®

®

®

Safety

Ductility

Durability

Crack Control

Energy absorption

Stain free concrete surfaces

Quick, easy and safe application

An efficient and effective secondary reinforcement alternative

®

3 3

Product Data Sheets

Page 1 of 4



Mix Design and Mixing Requirements

The utilization of fibers generally requires the use of a superplasticizer such as ADVA  to restore the

required workability to fiber reinforced concrete. STRUX  85/50 may be added to concrete at any point

during the batching or mixing process. STRUX  85/50 should be added at a maximum rate of one bag every

30 seconds. After fiber addition the concrete should be mixed at the recommended mixing speed for a

minimum of 70 revolutions to ensure adequate fiber dispersion. Please contact your GCP representative

with any questions.

Compatibility

STRUX  85/50 is compatible with all admixtures. Their action in concrete is mechanical and will not affect

the hydration process of the cement and therefore will not affect the compressive strength. Each liquid

admixture should be added separately to the concrete mix.

Packaging

STRUX  85/50 is available in 4.5 kg (10 lb) bags.

Table 1

Typical Flexural Strength and Toughness results that can be expected from a 40 MPa (5800 psi), air

entrained, concrete at 28 days

STRUSTRU

X X 

85/585/5

00

DEFLDEFL

. @ 1. @ 1

IN.IN.

CRACRA

CKCK

SPECIMENSPECIMEN

CROSSCROSS

SECTIONSECTION

MAX.MAX.

LOADLOAD

FLEXFLEX

URALURAL

STRESTRE

NGTHNGTH

ASTM C 1018-97 TOUGHNESS INDICESASTM C 1018-97 TOUGHNESS INDICES ASTM C 1018-97 RESIDUAL STRENGTHASTM C 1018-97 RESIDUAL STRENGTH

FACTORSFACTORS

JSCE JSCE 

DOSAGDOSAG

E RATEE RATE
(mm)(mm)

BaseBase

(mm)(mm)

HeightHeight

(mm)(mm)
(kN)(kN) (MPa)(MPa) II II II II II RR RR RR RR RR (MPa)(MPa)

Cont

rol

0.25

%

0.50

%

0.75

%

0.03

8

0.03

7

0.03

8

0.03

9

102.

1

101.

8

102.

0

102.

1

102.

0

103.

5

103.

8

103.

7

19.2

0

18.6

0

19.3

0

20.2

0

5.50

5.19

5.37

5.60

2.88

3.15

3.51

3.49

3.94

4.76

5.63

5.72

4.89

7.12

9.24

10.0

0

5.30

9.17

12.6

0

14.3

6

5.73

15.3

7

23.0

7

27.9

3

21.3

32.1

42.4

44.5

9.5

23.6

36.1

42.8

4.1

20.5

33.6

43.6

1.4

20.7

34.9

45.2

4.3

21.4

34.7

44.2

0.35

1.44

2.42

3.07

®

®

®

®

®

U.S. Patent No. 6,569,525

U.S. Patent No. 6,569,526

U.S. Patent No. 6,758,897

® ®

55 1010 2020 4040 6060 5,105,10 10,2010,20 20,3020,30 30,6030,60 10,5010,50

Product Data Sheets

Page 2 of 4



STRUSTRU

X X 

85/585/5

00

DEFLDEFL

. @ 1. @ 1

IN.IN.

CRACRA

CKCK

SPECIMENSPECIMEN

CROSSCROSS

SECTIONSECTION

MAX.MAX.

LOADLOAD

FLEXFLEX

URALURAL

STRESTRE

NGTHNGTH

ASTM C 1018-97 TOUGHNESS INDICESASTM C 1018-97 TOUGHNESS INDICES ASTM C 1018-97 RESIDUAL STRENGTHASTM C 1018-97 RESIDUAL STRENGTH

FACTORSFACTORS

JSCE JSCE 

DOSAGDOSAG

E RATEE RATE
(mil)(mil) Base (in)Base (in)

HeightHeight

(in)(in)
(lbf)(lbf) (psi)(psi) II II II II II RR RR RR RR RR (psi)(psi)

Cont

rol

0.25

%

0.50

%

0.75

%

1.50

1.46

1.50

1.54

3.98

3.97

3.98

3.98

3.98

4.04

4.05

4.04

4316

4181

4339

4541

798

753

779

812

2.88

3.15

3.51

3.49

3.94

4.76

5.63

5.72

4.89

7.12

9.24

10.0

0

5.30

9.17

12.6

0

14.3

6

5.73

15.3

7

23.0

7

27.9

3

21.3

32.1

42.4

44.5

9.5

23.6

36.1

42.8

4.1

20.5

33.6

43.6

1.4

20.7

34.9

45.2

4.3

21.4

34.7

44.2

51

209

351

445

® ®

55 1010 2020 3030 6060 5,105,10 10,2010,20 20,3020,30 30,6030,60 10,5010,50

* Japanese Society for CiviI Engineering

Product Data Sheets

Page 3 of 4



gcpat.com | North America Customer Service: 1 877-4AD-MIX1 (1 877-423-6491)gcpat.com | North America Customer Service: 1 877-4AD-MIX1 (1 877-423-6491)

We hope the information here will be helpful. It is based on data and knowledge considered to be true and accurate and is offered for

consideration, investigation and verification by the user, but we do not warrant the results to be obtained. Please read all

statements, recommendations and suggestions in conjunction with our conditions of sale, which apply to all goods supplied by us. No

statement, recommendation or suggestion is intended for any use that would infringe any patent, copyright or other third-party

right.

ADVA and STRUX are trademarks, which may be registered in the United States and/or other countries, of GCP Applied Technologies,

Inc. This trademark list has been compiled using available published information as of the publication date and may not accurately

reflect current trademark ownership or status.

© Copyright 2018 GCP Applied Technologies Inc. All rights reserved.

GCP Applied Technologies Inc., 62 Whittemore Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02140, USA

GCP Canada, Inc., 294 Clements Road, West, Ajax, Ontario, Canada L1S 3C6

This document is only current as of the last updated date stated below and is valid only for use in the United States. It is important

that you always refer to the currently available information at the URL below to provide the most current product information at the

time of use. Additional literature such as Contractor Manuals, Technical Bulletins, Detail Drawings and detailing recommendations

and other relevant documents are also available on www.gcpat.com. Information found on other websites must not be relied upon, as

they may not be up-to-date or applicable to the conditions in your location and we do not accept any responsibility for their content.

If there are any conflicts or if you need more information, please contact GCP Customer Service.

Last Updated: 2018-08-24

gcpat.com/solutions/products/strux-synthetic-macro-fibers/strux-8550-synthetic-macrgcpat.com/solutions/products/strux-synthetic-macro-fibers/strux-8550-synthetic-macr

o-fibero-fiber

Product Data Sheets

Page 4 of 4


