STRUX[®] 85/50 Synthetic Macro-Fiber

Synthetic macro-fiber reinforcement

Product Description

STRUX® 85/50 synthetic macro fiber reinforcement is a unique form of high strength, high modulus synthetic macro reinforcement that is distributed throughout the concrete matrix. It consists of synthetic macro fibers 50 mm (2 in.) in length with an aspect ratio of 85 that have specifically been designed to ensure ease of use and rapid dispersion in concrete. STRUX® 85/50 is used in concrete to improve the material properties including toughness (post crack energy absorption), impact and fatigue resistance.

Uses

STRUX® 85/50 may be used in a variety of ready mix, precast and shotcrete applications including: bridge decks, overlays, whitetopping, pipes, vaults, septic tanks, tunnel linings, slope stabilization, and swimming pools.

Advantages

When added to shotcrete and concrete, the primary benefit of STRUX ® 85/50 is a significant improvement in flexural toughness as outlined in Table 1.

Product Advantages

STRUX[®] 85/50 has been designed to provide:

- Safety
- Ductility
- Durability
- Crack Control
- Energy absorption
- Stain free concrete surfaces
- Quick, easy and safe application
- An efficient and effective secondary reinforcement alternative

Addition Rates

STRUX® 85/50 addition rates are dependent on the specific application and desired properties and will typically vary between 3.0 to 9.0 kg/m³ (5.0 to 15.0 lb/yd ³).



Mix Design and Mixing Requirements

The utilization of fibers generally requires the use of a superplasticizer such as ADVA ® to restore the required workability to fiber reinforced concrete. STRUX® 85/50 may be added to concrete at any point during the batching or mixing process. STRUX® 85/50 should be added at a maximum rate of one bag every 30 seconds. After fiber addition the concrete should be mixed at the recommended mixing speed for a minimum of 70 revolutions to ensure adequate fiber dispersion. Please contact your GCP representative with any questions.

Compatibility

STRUX® 85/50 is compatible with all admixtures. Their action in concrete is mechanical and will not affect the hydration process of the cement and therefore will not affect the compressive strength. Each liquid admixture should be added separately to the concrete mix.

Packaging

STRUX[®] 85/50 is available in 4.5 kg (10 lb) bags.

U.S. Patent No. 6,569,525 U.S. Patent No. 6,569,526 U.S. Patent No. 6,758,897

Table 1

Typical Flexural Strength and Toughness results that can be expected from a 40 MPa (5800 psi), air entrained, concrete at 28 days

STRU X® 85/5 0	DEFL . @ 1 IN. CRA	SPECIMEN CROSS SECTION		MAX. LOAD	FLEX URAL STRE NGTH	ASTM C 1018-97 TOUGHNESS INDICES					ASTM FACTO	JSCE ®				
	CK															
DOSAG E RATE	(mm)	Base (mm)	Height (mm)	(kN)	(MPa)	I ₅	I ₁₀	I ₂₀	I ₄₀	I ₆₀	R _{5,10}	R _{10,20}	R _{20,30}	R _{30,60}	R _{10,50}	(MPa)
Cont	0.03	102.	102.	19.2	5.50	2.88	3.94	4.89	5.30	5.73	21.3	9.5	4.1	1.4	4.3	0.35
rol	8	1	0	0	5.19	3.15	4.76	7.12	9.17	15.3	32.1	23.6	20.5	20.7	21.4	1.44
0.25	0.03	101.	103.	18.6	5.37	3.51	5.63	9.24	12.6	7	42.4	36.1	33.6	34.9	34.7	2.42
%	7	8	5	0	5.60	3.49	5.72	10.0	0	23.0	44.5	42.8	43.6	45.2	44.2	3.07
0.50	0.03	102.	103.	19.3				0	14.3	7						
%	8	0	8	0					6	27.9						
0.75	0.03	102.	103.	20.2						3						
%	9	1	7	0												



STRU X® 85/5 0	DEFL . @ 1 IN. CRA CK	SPECIMEN CROSS SECTION		MAX. LOAD	FLEX URAL STRE NGTH	ASTM	ASTM C 1018-97 TOUGHNESS INDICES				ASTM C 1018-97 RESIDUAL STRENGTH FACTORS					
DOSAG E RATE	(mil)	Base (ir	Height 1) (in)	(lbf)	(psi)	I ₅	I ₁₀	I ₂₀	I ₃₀	I ₆₀	R _{5,10}	R _{10,20}	R _{20,30}	R _{30,60}	R _{10,50}	(psi)
Cont	1.50	3.98	3.98	4316	798	2.88	3.94	4.89	5.30	5.73	21.3	9.5	4.1	1.4	4.3	51
rol	1.46	3.97	4.04	4181	753	3.15	4.76	7.12	9.17	15.3	32.1	23.6	20.5	20.7	21.4	209
0.25	1.50	3.98	4.05	4339	779	3.51	5.63	9.24	12.6	7	42.4	36.1	33.6	34.9	34.7	351
%	1.54	3.98	4.04	4541	812	3.49	5.72	10.0	0	23.0	44.5	42.8	43.6	45.2	44.2	445
0.50								0	14.3	7						
%									6	27.9						
0.75										3						
%																

* Japanese Society for Civil Engineering





gcpat.com | North America Customer Service: 1 877-4AD-MIX1 (1 877-423-6491)

We hope the information here will be helpful. It is based on data and knowledge considered to be true and accurate and is offered for consideration, investigation and verification by the user, but we do not warrant the results to be obtained. Please read all statements, recommendations and suggestions in conjunction with our conditions of sale, which apply to all goods supplied by us. No statement, recommendation or suggestion is intended for any use that would infringe any patent, copyright or other third-party right.

ADVA and STRUX are trademarks, which may be registered in the United States and/or other countries, of GCP Applied Technologies, Inc. This trademark list has been compiled using available published information as of the publication date and may not accurately reflect current trademark ownership or status.

© Copyright 2018 GCP Applied Technologies Inc. All rights reserved.

GCP Applied Technologies Inc., 62 Whittemore Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02140, USA

GCP Canada, Inc., 294 Clements Road, West, Ajax, Ontario, Canada L1S 3C6

This document is only current as of the last updated date stated below and is valid only for use in the United States. It is important that you always refer to the currently available information at the URL below to provide the most current product information at the time of use. Additional literature such as Contractor Manuals, Technical Bulletins, Detail Drawings and detailing recommendations and other relevant documents are also available on www.qcpat.com. Information found on other websites must not be relied upon, as they may not be up-to-date or applicable to the conditions in your location and we do not accept any responsibility for their content. If there are any conflicts or if you need more information, please contact GCP Customer Service.

Last Updated: 2018-08-24 gcpat.com/solutions/products/strux-synthetic-macro-fibers/strux-8550-synthetic-macr o-fiber

